
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5593
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2013
UNDERGROUND PARKING IN CONNAUGHT PLACE
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the agency which has constructed the underground parking in Connaught Place and bore the cost of the construction;

(b) whether the Government has handed over the operation of the said underground parking to any private company;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the terms and conditions laid down for operation of the said parking; and

(d) the revenue likely to be incurred as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The underground parking in Connaught Place, which is known as Palika Parking, was constructe4d by the NDMC and the cost of construction was also borne by the NDMC itself.

(b): No, Madam.

(c) to (d): Do not arise in view of (b) above.
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